LEM

Decision No._ /Y O
BEFORE THEE RAILROAD COMNISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

LI I TR T T R U

In the matter of the avplication of )
PACIFIC GAS AXD ELECTRIC COMPANY, & )
corporation, for an order of the );
Reilroad Commission of the State of )
Californis swuthorizing applicent to )
issue, sell and deliver its common } Application No. L0865,
Capital stock to the par value of )
32,357,000, and 1o use the proceeds }
Trom the 3ale of said common capitsl = )
stock in the msnmer and for the puxr- |}
poses set forth herein.

C. P. Cutten and R. W. DuVal, by
R. W. DuVal, for spplicant.

DECOTO, Cormissioner.

OCPIXNXIOX

In this application Pacific Gas and Electric Company
asks permission to issue axnd sell, at not less than per, 23,570
gkares of its common capital stock, of the aggregate par valﬁe
of $2,367,000. for the purpose of financing in part the cost of
extensions, additions, betterments and improvements to its pia.nts
and properties and to those of ¥t. Shasts Power Corporations

The application shows that ‘Paci:fic. Ges and Electrie
Conpeny has an authorized capital stock of $160,000,000, divided
fate $79,900,0C0. of first preferred stock, 3100,000. of original
preferred stock and $80,000,000. of common stock. On Decembexr
3L, 1924 there was outstanding in the hands of the pudlic
$41,705,9%L.67 of the common stock and $5£,404,911.91 of the first
preferred stock, a total of $96,110,843.568. In addition, there is
outstanding $31,696,866.66 of common stock whick is held by Saxn
Francisco Gas and Electric Company, & corporation whose stoek in
tuxn, 18 held by applicant. BRY

le




The present request to issue additional common stock is

for the purpose of firancing commstruction expenditures on applicant’s
system and on that of It, Shaste Power Corporetion. In a formex —
proceeding, Application No. 10682, applicant reported unreimbursed
expenditures and wnexpended dalences as of Septembér 3Q, 1924 and
estimated expenditures during the remainder of 1924 and during 1926
for bothcompanies as $33,552,317.63. For a description of thece
experditures, reference is khere mede to Exhibits "B", "C*, "C-1",

"D" and "E" stteched to application No. 10682, and to decisiom

No. 14409, dzted December 27, 1924, rendered In that matter.

By Decision No. 14409, the Commdissftr suthorized the compeny
to use the mroceeds on cand end the proceeds that would be received
from the sale of stock and bonds theretofore suwthorized, to finance,
in part, such e'xpmditmres. mgae proceeds were estimeted at
815, 698,965.24, whick smount consisted of the following:

Receivable from sale of first preferred stock sold to

Septenbexr I0th, 1924;
Application No. 6229

$43,075.82

Receiva‘ble from sale of commoxr stock sold’. to
Septemdex ZOthk, 1924; - ‘
Applicmtion To. 10182 - - - -?625 260.59
A 10561----— ---398’126.83102198?.42

Receivable from sale of $12;500,000. of
Sexies C First and Refunding Bonds
authorized in

Application No. 10409 -

Receivable from ssle of $2,821,400. of
cormonr 8togk authoriszed in
Applicetion Mo, 036 = = =« = = = = = =
Total

Deducting the $15,698,963.24 from the $33,562,517:63
leaves & balance of $17,853,354.3%. It 1s to finence pert of the
$17,858,354.3% of actusl or estimeted experditures that applicant

a6ks permission to issue 92,357,000, of stook, The ozder havein
will permit the sale of such stack at not less than $10§. por share.

2.




I rerewitk submit the following form of oxrder.

Pacific Gas and Electric Company heving applied to the
Ballrood Conmission for permission to isswe and sell 8took, a
pablic hearing having been held end the Coumisefon being of the
opinicn that the money, property or 1abo£ to be procured or paid
for through such issue and ssle of stock is rezsonably required
for the purposes specified herein and that the expenditures herein
sgxtkorized for suck yurposes are mot in wkole or in pert reasonably
ckergeable to operating expenses or to Income;

IT I3 EEREBY ORDEEED that Pacific Ges and Electrie
Company de, and it is hexreoby, aunthoxrized to izsue and sell, ox ox
before Lpril 30tk, 1926, at not less than $104. 2 ghare, 23, 570.
sheres of its common capital stock of the aggregate par valune of
$2,357,000. and to use the proceeds to finsnce, in pert, the cost
of the extensions, additions, detterments and improvements referred
to fn the foregoing opinfon, snd deseribed in Exhibits "BT, e,
PC-1", "D" and "E" attached to application No. 10682, provided
that only such expeniitures as are properly ckargeable to Lixed
capital sccount under the wniform system of accounts prescrided
or adopted by the Rallroed Commission mey be ﬁmcod through the
use of szid proceeds. ) _

The axthority herein granted is subject to the following
conditions: ‘

le Applicsnt shall keep suck record of the iseue, szle

and delivexy of the stook herein suthorized spd of

the dimposition of the proceeds ss will emsble it to

file, om ox 'bgfom the 25th day of eachk month, & verified

repoxt a8 required by the Railroad Commission's General

Order No. 24, whick order, insofex sa a:pplicaﬁle, is

mede a part of this order,




e The suthority herein granted will become effective

upon the date hereof.
The foregoing Opinion a.nd. Oxdex are heredy spproved
end ordered filed as the Opinion and Order of the Railrozd Commizsion
of the State of Celifornia. |

Dated at Sen Frameiseo, Califormia, this // % day of
April, 19256.

-,

Ferog DT e
Wﬁ%\

Commis sioners.,




